OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, BAKSA AT MUSHALPUR NOTIFICATION

Dated, Mushalpur 01/11/2023

In view of the circular publish by the O/O District Commissioner, Baksa vide no. E 92151 HTH-15/78/2023-HTH-BAK/129711 dated 14/10/2023 the District court Campus has been declared as the "NO TOBACCO ZONE", hereby consumption of Tobacco {Smoking/ chewing of Smokeless tobacco (Gutkha, Cigarette and other Tobacco products)} in the premises of the Court Campus is strictly prohibited.

Inform all concerned accordingly

District & Sessions Judge

Baksa at Mushalpur

Copy to::

- 1. The Ld. Addl. District & Sessions Judge, Baksa
- 2. The Ld. Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.) and Asst. Sessions Judge, Baksa
- 3. The Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Baksa
- 4. The Ld. Secretary, D.L.S.A, Baksa
- 5. The Ld. Addl. CJM, Baksa
- 6. The Ld. SDJM (S), Baksa
- 7. The Ld. Civil Judge (Jr. Divn), Baksa
- 8. The Ld. JMFC No I/II, Baksa
- 9. The President /Secretary District BAR Association, Baksa, Mushalpur
- 10. The Chief Administrative Officer of this office. He is directed to circulate the notification amongst the staff of the undersigned
- 11. The PSI, Baksa Mushalpur
- 12. The System Asst. of this establishment for uploading it on official website.
- 13. Notice board of both the establishment.
- 14. Office File

District & Sessions Judge

Baksa at Mushalpur